
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007376-2025 

Contract

Parking Enforcement and Associated Services
(Collaborative)

Trafford Council
Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council
Rochdale Borough Council
Bolton Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007376
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040ed1  
Published 27 February 2025, 11:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Trafford Council

4th Floor, Waterside House, Waterside Plaza

Sale

M33 7ZF

Contact

Mr Edward Farnworth

Email

edward.farnworth@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007376-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007376-2025
mailto:edward.farnworth@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

+44 1619121616

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.trafford.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.trafford.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council

4th Floor, Waterside House, Waterside Plaza

Sale

M33 7ZF

Contact

Mr Edward Farnworth

Email

edward.farnworth@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1619121616

Country

http://www.trafford.gov.uk/
http://www.trafford.gov.uk/
mailto:edward.farnworth@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 3 to 10

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.tameside.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.tameside.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Rochdale Borough Council

4th Floor, Waterside House, Waterside Plaza

Sale

M33 7ZF

Contact

Mr Edward Farnworth

Email

edward.farnworth@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1619121616

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

http://www.tameside.gov.uk/
http://www.tameside.gov.uk/
mailto:edward.farnworth@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 4 to 10

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.rochdale.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.rochdale.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Bolton Council

Town Hall, Victoria Square

Bolton

BL1 1RU

Contact

Mr Edward Farnworth

Email

edward.farnworth@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1619121616

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bolton.gov.uk/

http://www.rochdale.gov.uk/
http://www.rochdale.gov.uk/
mailto:edward.farnworth@star-procurement.gov.uk
http://www.bolton.gov.uk/


Page 5 to 10

Buyer's address

http://www.bolton.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bolton.gov.uk/


Page 6 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Parking Enforcement and Associated Services (Collaborative)

Reference number

DN690952

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Trafford, Tameside Metropolitan Borough, Rochdale Borough and Bolton Councils are
looking to award a 5 year contract with the option to extend for a further 5 years with
breaks at Year 5 and Year 8 (5+3+2) for parking enforcement and associated services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £40,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Trafford, Tameside Metropolitan Borough, Rochdale Borough and Bolton Councils are
looking to award a 5 year contract with the option to extend for a further 5 years with



Page 7 to 10

breaks at Year 5 and Year 8 (5+3+2) for parking enforcement and associated services.

The Councils are looking to appoint one contractor that is committed to delivering services
that reflect the current and changing needs of each authority over the lifetime of the
contract.

The Councils are looking to appoint a contractor that can deliver a quality service and
understands trends by monitoring service delivery against compliance levels to deliver
and manage change and service needs efficiently and effectively. The contractor will be
required to provide an annual review of services that reflects both on what was achieved
and how improvements can be made for the following year(s), these should include
reviewing any changes in technology; the use of greener travel; staffing changes and
training needs; what changes to update existing equipment are required along with any
innovation that could be implemented to improve service delivery or introduce efficiencies.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-031461

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN690952

Title

Parking Enforcement and Associated Services (Collaborative)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/031461-2023


Page 9 to 10

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marston Holdings Limited (t/a NSL)

Rutland House, 8th Floor, 148 Edmund Street

Birmingham

B3 2JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £15,000,000 / Highest offer: £40,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

STAR Procurement

1 Waterside

Sale

M33 7ZF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-01T05:17:40+0000
	TCPDF




